

P.O.Box 113 Carmacks, YT YOB 1C0

Village of Carmacks 2024 Municipal Election Notice

Your Vote. Your Voice. Your Future.

The Village of Carmacks is pleased to announce the upcoming 2024 Municipal Election. This is a significant event where you, the residents, have the power to shape the future of our community. Participating in this election ensures that your voice is heard, and your concerns are addressed by those who represent you.

Important Dates and Locations:

Advance Poll:

Date: October 10, 2024

Location: Village Office – Municipal Chambers

o Time: 8:00 AM - 8:00 PM

• Election Day:

o **Date:** October 17, 2024

o **Location:** Village Office – Municipal Chambers

Time: 8:00 AM - 8:00 PM

Candidates Forum:

• **Date:** October 7, 2024

Time: 7:00 PM (Snacks & Beverages provided)

Location: Carmacks Recreation Complex

• **Details:** This forum offers an opportunity for residents to meet the candidates for Mayor and Council, discuss their platforms, and engage in a Q&A session.

Telephone: (867) 863-6271 Fax: (867)863-6606 Email: info@carmacks.ca

Meet the Candidates:

- Mayor Candidates:
 - Kevin Untershute
 - Justin Lachance
- Councillor Candidates:
 - o Dennis Mitchell
 - Cory Bellmore
 - Azmy Aboulazm

- Helena Belanger
- o Tara Wheeler
- Doris Hansen

A Message from the CAO:

"Civic engagement is the cornerstone of municipal governance. It is through your participation that our community can thrive. Whether as a candidate or a voter, your involvement in this election is crucial to ensuring that the Village of Carmacks remains a vibrant and inclusive place for all. Let's come together to build the future we want to see." – Matthew Cybulski, CAO, Village of Carmacks.

Why Vote?

- Make Your Voice Heard: Voting is your opportunity to influence the decisions that affect our community directly.
- **Support the Community:** By voting, you support the initiatives and ideas that will shape Carmacks for years to come.

Mark your calendars and take part in this essential democratic process. Your vote is your voice. Make it count!

For more information, please contact the Village of Carmacks Office at (867) 863-6271 or visit <u>Village of Carmacks Website</u>.

Telephone: (867) 863-6271 Fax: (867)863-6606 Email: info@carmacks.ca